Umatilla County Fire District Contact List

For Pre-Burn Notification

Fire Protection Distict  Cities/ Areas Covered Chief Phone

East Umatilla Adams, Tollgate, Weston, Athena Dave Baty 541-566-2311
Echo Echo Merle Gehrke 541-376-8118
Helix Helix Dave Baty 541-566-2311
Umatilla Co. District #1  Hermiston, Stanfield Scott Stanton 541-567-8822

Pendleton (City)
Pilot Rock

Milton Freewater (City)

Milton Freewater (Rural)

Umatilla

CTUIR Tribal

Riverside, Lower McKay Creek, McKay Dam, Rieth

Pilot Rock
Milton Freewater
Milton Freewater
Umatilla

Reservation

Shawn Penninger
Scott Stanton
Shane Garner
Rick Saager
Steven Potts

Rob Burnside

541-966-0327
541-443-3473
541-938-5531
541-938-7146
541-922-3718
541-276-2126




